
St. Mary's (MD) (4-4,0-1 United East) -vs- Kean (12-0,5-0 NJAC)
12/17/22 at Harwood Arena, Union, NJ

 
 

 
 
St. Mary's (MD) 74

Kean 100

Date: 12/17/22
Time: 4:00 PM
Attendance: 145
Site: Harwood Arena, Union, NJ

Score By Period 1 2 Total
St. Mary's (MD) 38 36 74
Kean 58 42 100

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
40 Grant,Gary * 35 8-14 0-1 4-9 8-3 11 3 0 2 0 1 20
03 Alexander,Daryn * 31 7-14 2-4 2-6 3-1 4 1 1 2 0 1 18
15 Goodwin,Jordan * 27 5-6 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 2 8 3 0 2 11
00 Mason Jr.,Wayne * 15 3-5 0-1 1-3 1-0 1 1 2 4 0 1 7
12 Johnson,Hollique * 15 0-2 0-2 0-2 0-2 2 4 1 0 0 1 0
14 Henry,Micah 22 3-12 0-1 1-3 1-1 2 1 2 5 0 0 7
13 Fisher,Nazareth 21 2-2 0-0 3-3 0-1 1 1 0 0 1 1 7
11 Palmer,Bryant 11 1-3 1-3 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 0 0 0 3
44 Salo,JD 8 0-1 0-0 1-2 1-1 2 1 1 0 0 0 1
01 Lewis,Olumide 12 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 2 1 0 2 0
02 walker,Jaden 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
04 Quinn,James 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
05 Cury,Colin 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 29-60 4-13 12-28 17-15 32 15 17 17 1 9 74

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 16-30   53.33 % 4-7   57.14 % 2-8   25.00 %
Second Half 13-30   43.33 % 0-6   0.00 % 10-20   50.00 %
Total 29-60   48.3 % 4-13   30.8 % 12-28   42.9 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 19 Scores Tied: 4 times(s) Points in the Paint: 42 Fast Break Points: 19
Lead Changed: 7 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 18 Bench Points: 18 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 West,Letrell * 33 8-10 4-6 10-10 0-1 1 3 5 1 0 1 30
32 Barker,Griffin * 34 9-13 0-1 3-3 3-9 12 3 2 4 1 2 21
03 Thelisme,Corey * 27 5-8 0-0 1-2 2-1 3 0 1 0 0 1 11
13 Alicea,D.J. * 19 2-5 0-2 3-3 2-1 3 2 1 0 0 0 7
05 Burno,Heem * 22 2-4 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 4 7 4 0 2 5
02 Jamison,Jailen 22 5-7 0-0 3-4 1-3 4 1 5 2 0 3 13
23 Anderson,Vaughn Laki 10 4-5 3-3 0-0 0-3 3 0 2 1 0 0 11
15 Garcia,Christian 5 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 3 0 1 1 0 2
10 Daniels,JD 18 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 2 0 0 0 0
12 Stith,Ethan 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Gunn,Mario 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
22 Hailey,Shane 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 Edwards,Seth 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 36-58 8-16 20-22 9-23 32 19 25 13 2 9 100

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 19-32   59.38 % 7-13   53.85 % 13-14   92.86 %
Second Half 17-26   65.38 % 1-3   33.33 % 7-8   87.50 %
Total 36-58   62.1 % 8-16   50.0 % 20-22   90.9 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 8 Scores Tied: 4 times(s) Points in the Paint: 50 Fast Break Points: 22
Lead Changed: 7 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 23 Bench Points: 26 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: St. Mary's (MD) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Kean
GOOD LAYUP by GOODWIN,JORDAN(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 19:55 2-0 V 2
ASSIST  by JOHNSON,HOLLIQUE --

19:34 MISS LAYUP by THELISME,COREY(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by BARKER,GRIFFIN

19:31 TURNOVER  by BARKER,GRIFFIN
STEAL  by JOHNSON,HOLLIQUE 19:31
TURNOVER  by MASON JR.,WAYNE 19:28

19:28 STEAL  by WEST,LETRELL
19:18 2-2 GOOD LAYUP by BARKER,GRIFFIN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BURNO,HEEM
TURNOVER  by GOODWIN,JORDAN 18:58

18:58 STEAL  by BURNO,HEEM
FOUL  by GRANT,GARY 18:53

18:53 2-3 H 1 GOOD FT by WEST,LETRELL(fastbreak)
18:53 2-4 H 2 GOOD FT by WEST,LETRELL(fastbreak)

GOOD JUMPER by MASON JR.,WAYNE(in the paint) 18:30 4-4
18:13 TURNOVER  by WEST,LETRELL

STEAL  by MASON JR.,WAYNE 18:13
GOOD JUMPER by ALEXANDER,DARYN(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 18:08 6-4 V 2
ASSIST  by MASON JR.,WAYNE --
FOUL  by JOHNSON,HOLLIQUE 17:55

17:55 6-5 V 1 GOOD FT by BARKER,GRIFFIN
17:55 6-6 GOOD FT by BARKER,GRIFFIN
17:25 FOUL  by BURNO,HEEM

MISS FT by MASON JR.,WAYNE 17:25
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by MASON JR.,WAYNE 17:25
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by MASON JR.,WAYNE 17:25 7-6 V 1

17:10 7-9 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by WEST,LETRELL
-- ASSIST  by BURNO,HEEM

TURNOVER  by MASON JR.,WAYNE 16:57
16:57 SUB OUT by BURNO,HEEM
16:57 SUB IN by JAMISON,JAILEN
16:40 TURNOVER  by JAMISON,JAILEN

GOOD 3PTR by ALEXANDER,DARYN 16:20 10-9 V 1
ASSIST  by GOODWIN,JORDAN --

16:06 MISS LAYUP by THELISME,COREY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

16:04 SUB OUT by THELISME,COREY
16:04 SUB IN by DANIELS,JD

MISS JUMPER by MASON JR.,WAYNE(in the paint) 15:45
-- REBOUND DEF by BARKER,GRIFFIN

FOUL  by JOHNSON,HOLLIQUE 15:36
15:36 10-10 GOOD FT by WEST,LETRELL

SUB OUT by MASON JR.,WAYNE 15:36
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,HOLLIQUE 15:36
SUB IN by FISHER,NAZARETH 15:36
SUB IN by HENRY,MICAH 15:36

15:36 10-11 H 1 GOOD FT by WEST,LETRELL
MISS LAYUP by GRANT,GARY(in the paint) 15:15

-- REBOUND DEF by BARKER,GRIFFIN
15:06 MISS 3PTR by BARKER,GRIFFIN

-- REBOUND OFF by ALICEA,D.J.
15:04 10-13 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by ALICEA,D.J.(in the paint)

FOUL  by FISHER,NAZARETH 15:04
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 15:04



15:04 10-14 H 4 GOOD FT by ALICEA,D.J.
GOOD LAYUP by FISHER,NAZARETH(in the paint) 14:53 12-14 H 2
ASSIST  by HENRY,MICAH --

14:53 FOUL  by WEST,LETRELL
GOOD FT by FISHER,NAZARETH 14:53 13-14 H 1

14:43 13-16 H 3 GOOD JUMPER by WEST,LETRELL
-- ASSIST  by ALICEA,D.J.

GOOD JUMPER by ALEXANDER,DARYN(in the paint) 14:26 15-16 H 1
14:11 MISS LAYUP by JAMISON,JAILEN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by GRANT,GARY --
GOOD JUMPER by GRANT,GARY(fastbreak)(in the paint) 14:05 17-16 V 1

13:47 MISS 3PTR by DANIELS,JD
-- REBOUND OFF by BARKER,GRIFFIN

13:43 MISS LAYUP by BARKER,GRIFFIN(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by ALICEA,D.J.

13:36 MISS 3PTR by ALICEA,D.J.
REBOUND DEF by GRANT,GARY --
GOOD 3PTR by ALEXANDER,DARYN 13:22 20-16 V 4
ASSIST  by GOODWIN,JORDAN --

13:00 20-18 V 2 GOOD JUMPER by BARKER,GRIFFIN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by WEST,LETRELL

FOUL  by ALEXANDER,DARYN 13:00
13:00 SUB OUT by ALICEA,D.J.
13:00 SUB IN by BURNO,HEEM

SUB OUT by ALEXANDER,DARYN 13:00
SUB OUT by GOODWIN,JORDAN 13:00
SUB OUT by GRANT,GARY 13:00
SUB IN by MASON JR.,WAYNE 13:00
SUB IN by LEWIS,OLUMIDE 13:00
SUB IN by JOHNSON,HOLLIQUE 13:00

13:00 20-19 V 1 GOOD FT by BARKER,GRIFFIN
TURNOVER  by HENRY,MICAH 12:38

12:27 20-22 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by WEST,LETRELL
-- ASSIST  by BURNO,HEEM

12:12 FOUL  by BURNO,HEEM
12:12 SUB OUT by BURNO,HEEM
12:12 SUB IN by ALICEA,D.J.

TURNOVER  by HENRY,MICAH 12:00
11:37 20-24 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by JAMISON,JAILEN(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 11:36
TURNOVER  by MASON JR.,WAYNE 11:19
SUB OUT by MASON JR.,WAYNE 11:19
SUB OUT by LEWIS,OLUMIDE 11:19
SUB OUT by FISHER,NAZARETH 11:19
SUB OUT by HENRY,MICAH 11:19
SUB IN by ALEXANDER,DARYN 11:19
SUB IN by PALMER,BRYANT 11:19
SUB IN by GOODWIN,JORDAN 11:19
SUB IN by GRANT,GARY 11:19

11:04 MISS 3PTR by WEST,LETRELL
REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,HOLLIQUE --
TURNOVER  by GRANT,GARY 10:53

10:53 STEAL  by JAMISON,JAILEN
FOUL  by JOHNSON,HOLLIQUE 10:37

10:37 20-25 H 5 GOOD FT by WEST,LETRELL
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,HOLLIQUE 10:37
SUB IN by SALO,JD 10:37

10:37 20-26 H 6 GOOD FT by WEST,LETRELL
GOOD JUMPER by GOODWIN,JORDAN(in the paint) 10:26 22-26 H 4
ASSIST  by SALO,JD --

10:00 22-28 H 6 GOOD JUMPER by JAMISON,JAILEN(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by GRANT,GARY(in the paint) 09:37



-- REBOUND DEF by BARKER,GRIFFIN
09:32 22-30 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by ALICEA,D.J.(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by JAMISON,JAILEN
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 09:30
MISS 3PTR by ALEXANDER,DARYN 09:08
REBOUND OFF by SALO,JD --
MISS LAYUP by SALO,JD(in the paint) 09:04

-- REBOUND DEF by BARKER,GRIFFIN
08:49 22-32 H 10 GOOD JUMPER by BARKER,GRIFFIN(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by ALEXANDER,DARYN(in the paint) 08:25
-- REBOUND DEF by DANIELS,JD

08:17 22-35 H 13 GOOD 3PTR by WEST,LETRELL(fastbreak)
-- ASSIST  by JAMISON,JAILEN

08:06 SUB OUT by WEST,LETRELL
08:06 SUB IN by THELISME,COREY

SUB OUT by SALO,JD 08:06
SUB IN by FISHER,NAZARETH 08:06
GOOD 3PTR by PALMER,BRYANT 07:52 25-35 H 10
ASSIST  by GOODWIN,JORDAN --

07:36 MISS 3PTR by DANIELS,JD
-- REBOUND OFF by THELISME,COREY

FOUL  by GRANT,GARY 07:35
SUB OUT by PALMER,BRYANT 07:31
SUB IN by HENRY,MICAH 07:31

07:31 25-36 H 11 GOOD FT by THELISME,COREY
07:31 MISS FT by THELISME,COREY

-- REBOUND OFF by JAMISON,JAILEN
07:22 TURNOVER  by BARKER,GRIFFIN

TURNOVER  by GRANT,GARY 07:05
07:05 STEAL  by JAMISON,JAILEN
06:59 25-38 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by JAMISON,JAILEN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by DANIELS,JD
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 06:58

06:58 SUB OUT by DANIELS,JD
06:58 SUB IN by WEST,LETRELL
06:41 FOUL  by ALICEA,D.J.

MISS JUMPER by HENRY,MICAH(in the paint) 06:23
REBOUND OFF by HENRY,MICAH --
TURNOVER  by HENRY,MICAH 06:17

06:17 STEAL  by BARKER,GRIFFIN
06:15 TURNOVER  by BARKER,GRIFFIN

GOOD JUMPER by HENRY,MICAH 05:59 27-38 H 11
ASSIST  by GOODWIN,JORDAN --

05:34 MISS 3PTR by ALICEA,D.J.
REBOUND DEF by FISHER,NAZARETH --
MISS JUMPER by HENRY,MICAH(in the paint) 05:21
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by ALEXANDER,DARYN 05:11

-- REBOUND DEF by ALICEA,D.J.
04:56 MISS LAYUP by BARKER,GRIFFIN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ALEXANDER,DARYN --
MISS JUMPER by ALEXANDER,DARYN(in the paint) 04:26
REBOUND OFF by ALEXANDER,DARYN --

04:25 FOUL  by ALICEA,D.J.
MISS FT by ALEXANDER,DARYN 04:25
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

04:25 SUB OUT by ALICEA,D.J.
04:25 SUB IN by ANDERSON,VAUGHN LAKI

MISS FT by ALEXANDER,DARYN 04:25
REBOUND OFF by GRANT,GARY --
GOOD LAYUP by GRANT,GARY(in the paint) 04:24 29-38 H 9

04:11 29-41 H 12 GOOD 3PTR by ANDERSON,VAUGHN LAKI



-- ASSIST  by WEST,LETRELL
GOOD JUMPER by GOODWIN,JORDAN 03:51 31-41 H 10

03:42 31-44 H 13 GOOD 3PTR by ANDERSON,VAUGHN LAKI
-- ASSIST  by WEST,LETRELL

MISS LAYUP by ALEXANDER,DARYN(in the paint) 03:21
-- REBOUND DEF by BARKER,GRIFFIN

03:12 31-46 H 15 GOOD LAYUP by JAMISON,JAILEN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by WEST,LETRELL

GOOD JUMPER by HENRY,MICAH 03:01 33-46 H 13
ASSIST  by GOODWIN,JORDAN --

02:49 33-49 H 16 GOOD 3PTR by ANDERSON,VAUGHN LAKI
-- ASSIST  by JAMISON,JAILEN

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 02:49
MISS JUMPER by HENRY,MICAH(in the paint) 02:32

-- REBOUND DEF by JAMISON,JAILEN
FOUL  by HENRY,MICAH 02:26

02:26 33-50 H 17 GOOD FT by JAMISON,JAILEN(fastbreak)
SUB OUT by HENRY,MICAH 02:26
SUB IN by MASON JR.,WAYNE 02:26

02:26 33-51 H 18 GOOD FT by JAMISON,JAILEN(fastbreak)
02:04 FOUL  by BARKER,GRIFFIN

MISS FT by GRANT,GARY 02:04
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by GRANT,GARY 02:04

-- REBOUND DEF by ANDERSON,VAUGHN LAKI
01:55 33-53 H 20 GOOD LAYUP by BARKER,GRIFFIN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by THELISME,COREY
MISS 3PTR by MASON JR.,WAYNE 01:38
REBOUND OFF by GRANT,GARY --
MISS LAYUP by GRANT,GARY(in the paint) 01:33
REBOUND OFF by GRANT,GARY --
GOOD LAYUP by GRANT,GARY(in the paint) 01:29 35-53 H 18

01:00 35-56 H 21 GOOD 3PTR by WEST,LETRELL
-- ASSIST  by BARKER,GRIFFIN

GOOD 3PTR by GOODWIN,JORDAN 00:39 38-56 H 18
ASSIST  by ALEXANDER,DARYN --

00:06 MISS JUMPER by JAMISON,JAILEN(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by THELISME,COREY

00:00 MISS JUMPER by THELISME,COREY(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by BARKER,GRIFFIN

00:00 38-58 H 20 GOOD LAYUP by BARKER,GRIFFIN(in the paint)

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: St. Mary's (MD) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Kean
20:00 SUB OUT by JAMISON,JAILEN
20:00 SUB OUT by ANDERSON,VAUGHN LAKI
20:00 SUB IN by BURNO,HEEM
20:00 SUB IN by ALICEA,D.J.

SUB OUT by FISHER,NAZARETH 20:00
SUB IN by JOHNSON,HOLLIQUE 20:00
MISS LAYUP by GOODWIN,JORDAN(in the paint) 19:40
REBOUND OFF by GRANT,GARY --
GOOD LAYUP by GRANT,GARY(in the paint) 19:39 40-58 H 18

19:39 FOUL  by WEST,LETRELL
GOOD FT by GRANT,GARY 19:39 41-58 H 17

19:17 41-60 H 19 GOOD JUMPER by BURNO,HEEM
MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,HOLLIQUE 19:00

-- REBOUND DEF by BURNO,HEEM
18:51 MISS JUMPER by ALICEA,D.J.(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by GOODWIN,JORDAN --



GOOD LAYUP by MASON JR.,WAYNE(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 18:46 43-60 H 17
ASSIST  by GOODWIN,JORDAN --
FOUL  by MASON JR.,WAYNE 18:34

18:34 43-61 H 18 GOOD FT by ALICEA,D.J.
18:34 43-62 H 19 GOOD FT by ALICEA,D.J.

MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,HOLLIQUE 18:18
REBOUND OFF by MASON JR.,WAYNE --
GOOD LAYUP by MASON JR.,WAYNE(in the paint) 18:15 45-62 H 17

17:50 TURNOVER  by BARKER,GRIFFIN
STEAL  by GRANT,GARY 17:50
GOOD LAYUP by GOODWIN,JORDAN(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 17:43 47-62 H 15
ASSIST  by MASON JR.,WAYNE --

17:20 47-64 H 17 GOOD LAYUP by BARKER,GRIFFIN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BURNO,HEEM

17:16 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by ALEXANDER,DARYN 17:00

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB OUT by MASON JR.,WAYNE 16:59
SUB IN by HENRY,MICAH 16:59

16:50 TURNOVER  by BURNO,HEEM
STEAL  by ALEXANDER,DARYN 16:50
GOOD DUNK by ALEXANDER,DARYN(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 16:45 49-64 H 15
FOUL  by JOHNSON,HOLLIQUE 16:30
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,HOLLIQUE 16:30
SUB IN by FISHER,NAZARETH 16:30

16:16 TURNOVER  by BURNO,HEEM
STEAL  by GOODWIN,JORDAN 16:16
GOOD LAYUP by ALEXANDER,DARYN(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 16:12 51-64 H 13
ASSIST  by GOODWIN,JORDAN --
FOUL  by GOODWIN,JORDAN 16:03

16:03 SUB OUT by ALICEA,D.J.
16:03 SUB IN by JAMISON,JAILEN

SUB OUT by GOODWIN,JORDAN 16:03
SUB IN by LEWIS,OLUMIDE 16:03

15:43 51-66 H 15 GOOD LAYUP by BARKER,GRIFFIN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by JAMISON,JAILEN

MISS JUMPER by HENRY,MICAH 15:21
-- REBOUND DEF by BARKER,GRIFFIN

15:09 TURNOVER  by BURNO,HEEM
STEAL  by LEWIS,OLUMIDE 15:09

15:07 FOUL  by BURNO,HEEM
TURNOVER  by LEWIS,OLUMIDE 14:55

14:55 STEAL  by JAMISON,JAILEN

14:51 51-68 H 17
GOOD LAYUP by THELISME,COREY(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by JAMISON,JAILEN
MISS LAYUP by ALEXANDER,DARYN(in the paint) 14:28

-- REBOUND DEF by JAMISON,JAILEN
14:21 51-70 H 19 GOOD LAYUP by WEST,LETRELL(fastbreak)(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by ALEXANDER,DARYN 14:02
SUB OUT by LEWIS,OLUMIDE 14:02
SUB OUT by ALEXANDER,DARYN 14:02
SUB OUT by FISHER,NAZARETH 14:02
SUB IN by PALMER,BRYANT 14:02
SUB IN by GOODWIN,JORDAN 14:02
SUB IN by SALO,JD 14:02

13:39 MISS JUMPER by BURNO,HEEM
REBOUND DEF by HENRY,MICAH --

13:32 FOUL  by JAMISON,JAILEN
GOOD FT by SALO,JD(fastbreak) 13:32 52-70 H 18



MISS FT by SALO,JD(fastbreak) 13:32
-- REBOUND DEF by BARKER,GRIFFIN

FOUL  by SALO,JD 13:24
13:24 52-71 H 19 GOOD FT by JAMISON,JAILEN(fastbreak)
13:24 MISS FT by JAMISON,JAILEN(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by SALO,JD --
MISS LAYUP by HENRY,MICAH(in the paint) 13:12

13:12 BLOCK  by BARKER,GRIFFIN
REBOUND OFF by GRANT,GARY --
GOOD LAYUP by GRANT,GARY(in the paint) 13:05 54-71 H 17

12:53 MISS LAYUP by BARKER,GRIFFIN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by PALMER,BRYANT --
GOOD LAYUP by GRANT,GARY(in the paint) 12:44 56-71 H 15
ASSIST  by HENRY,MICAH --

12:24 56-73 H 17 GOOD JUMPER by WEST,LETRELL(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by GOODWIN,JORDAN 12:08

12:08 STEAL  by THELISME,COREY

12:04 56-75 H 19
GOOD LAYUP by THELISME,COREY(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

TURNOVER  by HENRY,MICAH 11:48
11:48 STEAL  by BARKER,GRIFFIN
11:42 56-77 H 21 GOOD LAYUP by JAMISON,JAILEN(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BARKER,GRIFFIN
MISS JUMPER by HENRY,MICAH 11:21

-- REBOUND DEF by JAMISON,JAILEN
11:15 TURNOVER  by JAMISON,JAILEN

STEAL  by GOODWIN,JORDAN 11:15
11:08 FOUL  by BARKER,GRIFFIN

GOOD FT by HENRY,MICAH(fastbreak) 11:08 57-77 H 20
11:08 SUB OUT by JAMISON,JAILEN
11:08 SUB IN by DANIELS,JD

SUB OUT by PALMER,BRYANT 11:08
SUB OUT by GRANT,GARY 11:08
SUB IN by ALEXANDER,DARYN 11:08
SUB IN by JOHNSON,HOLLIQUE 11:08
MISS FT by HENRY,MICAH(fastbreak) 11:08

-- REBOUND DEF by WEST,LETRELL
10:49 57-80 H 23 GOOD 3PTR by BURNO,HEEM

-- ASSIST  by DANIELS,JD
GOOD JUMPER by ALEXANDER,DARYN(in the paint) 10:27 59-80 H 21
ASSIST  by GOODWIN,JORDAN --

10:21 59-82 H 23
GOOD LAYUP by THELISME,COREY(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by BURNO,HEEM
FOUL  by GOODWIN,JORDAN 09:58
TURNOVER  by GOODWIN,JORDAN 09:58
SUB OUT by HENRY,MICAH 09:58
SUB OUT by SALO,JD 09:58
SUB IN by MASON JR.,WAYNE 09:58
SUB IN by FISHER,NAZARETH 09:58

09:43 MISS JUMPER by BURNO,HEEM
REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,HOLLIQUE --
TURNOVER  by MASON JR.,WAYNE 09:36
SUB OUT by GOODWIN,JORDAN 09:23
SUB IN by LEWIS,OLUMIDE 09:23

09:19 MISS 3PTR by WEST,LETRELL
REBOUND DEF by LEWIS,OLUMIDE --
MISS LAYUP by LEWIS,OLUMIDE(in the paint) 09:12

-- REBOUND DEF by THELISME,COREY
08:54 MISS LAYUP by DANIELS,JD(in the paint)

BLOCK  by FISHER,NAZARETH 08:54
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB OUT by JOHNSON,HOLLIQUE 08:49



SUB IN by GRANT,GARY 08:49
08:47 59-84 H 25 GOOD LAYUP by BARKER,GRIFFIN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by WEST,LETRELL
08:25 FOUL  by BURNO,HEEM

SUB OUT by FISHER,NAZARETH 08:25
SUB IN by JOHNSON,HOLLIQUE 08:25
TURNOVER  by ALEXANDER,DARYN 08:11

08:11 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
07:43 59-86 H 27 GOOD LAYUP by WEST,LETRELL(in the paint)
07:24 FOUL  by BARKER,GRIFFIN

MISS FT by JOHNSON,HOLLIQUE 07:24
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
SUB OUT by MASON JR.,WAYNE 07:24
SUB IN by HENRY,MICAH 07:24
MISS FT by JOHNSON,HOLLIQUE 07:24

-- REBOUND DEF by BARKER,GRIFFIN
FOUL  by GRANT,GARY 07:11

07:11 59-87 H 28 GOOD FT by WEST,LETRELL
07:11 59-88 H 29 GOOD FT by WEST,LETRELL

MISS LAYUP by HENRY,MICAH(in the paint) 06:58
REBOUND OFF by ALEXANDER,DARYN --
GOOD JUMPER by HENRY,MICAH 06:47 61-88 H 27
ASSIST  by LEWIS,OLUMIDE --

06:36 61-90 H 29 GOOD JUMPER by THELISME,COREY(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by GRANT,GARY(in the paint) 06:11

-- REBOUND DEF by BARKER,GRIFFIN
FOUL  by LEWIS,OLUMIDE 06:08
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,HOLLIQUE 06:08
SUB OUT by GRANT,GARY 06:08
SUB IN by CURY,COLIN 06:08
SUB IN by FISHER,NAZARETH 06:08

06:08 61-91 H 30 GOOD FT by WEST,LETRELL(fastbreak)
06:08 61-92 H 31 GOOD FT by WEST,LETRELL(fastbreak)

TURNOVER  by HENRY,MICAH 05:55
05:55 STEAL  by BURNO,HEEM
05:46 61-94 H 33 GOOD LAYUP by BARKER,GRIFFIN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BURNO,HEEM
05:30 FOUL  by WEST,LETRELL
05:30 SUB OUT by WEST,LETRELL
05:30 SUB OUT by BARKER,GRIFFIN
05:30 SUB IN by GUNN,MARIO
05:30 SUB IN by ANDERSON,VAUGHN LAKI

MISS FT by HENRY,MICAH 05:30
REBOUND OFF by ALEXANDER,DARYN --

05:26 FOUL  by GUNN,MARIO
MISS FT by ALEXANDER,DARYN 05:26
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
SUB OUT by CURY,COLIN 05:26
SUB IN by GRANT,GARY 05:26
MISS FT by ALEXANDER,DARYN 05:26
REBOUND OFF by GRANT,GARY --

05:24 FOUL  by GUNN,MARIO
GOOD FT by GRANT,GARY 05:24 62-94 H 32
GOOD FT by GRANT,GARY 05:24 63-94 H 31

05:02 63-96 H 33 GOOD JUMPER by THELISME,COREY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by ANDERSON,VAUGHN LAKI

GOOD LAYUP by FISHER,NAZARETH(in the paint) 04:41 65-96 H 31
04:31 SUB OUT by THELISME,COREY
04:31 SUB IN by GARCIA,CHRISTIAN
04:18 65-98 H 33 GOOD JUMPER by ANDERSON,VAUGHN LAKI

-- ASSIST  by BURNO,HEEM
MISS JUMPER by HENRY,MICAH(in the paint) 03:58



REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
03:53 FOUL  by GARCIA,CHRISTIAN

GOOD FT by ALEXANDER,DARYN 03:53 66-98 H 32
GOOD FT by ALEXANDER,DARYN 03:53 67-98 H 31
SUB OUT by ALEXANDER,DARYN 03:53
SUB IN by PALMER,BRYANT 03:53

03:37 TURNOVER  by BURNO,HEEM
MISS 3PTR by PALMER,BRYANT 03:22

-- REBOUND DEF by ANDERSON,VAUGHN LAKI
03:16 TURNOVER  by ANDERSON,VAUGHN LAKI

STEAL  by LEWIS,OLUMIDE 03:16
GOOD LAYUP by GRANT,GARY(fastbreak)(in the paint) 03:12 69-98 H 29
ASSIST  by LEWIS,OLUMIDE --

03:03
69-
100 H 31 GOOD LAYUP by GARCIA,CHRISTIAN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by ANDERSON,VAUGHN LAKI
02:38 FOUL  by GARCIA,CHRISTIAN
02:38 SUB OUT by DANIELS,JD
02:38 SUB IN by STITH,ETHAN

GOOD FT by FISHER,NAZARETH 02:38
70-
100 H 30

GOOD FT by FISHER,NAZARETH 02:38
71-
100 H 29

02:23 TURNOVER  by GARCIA,CHRISTIAN
STEAL  by FISHER,NAZARETH 02:23

02:18 SUB OUT by BURNO,HEEM
02:18 SUB OUT by GUNN,MARIO
02:18 SUB IN by HAILEY,SHANE
02:18 SUB IN by EDWARDS,SETH

MISS 3PTR by PALMER,BRYANT 02:12
REBOUND OFF by GRANT,GARY --
MISS LAYUP by GRANT,GARY(in the paint) 02:07

02:07 BLOCK  by GARCIA,CHRISTIAN
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by HENRY,MICAH 01:54
REBOUND OFF by GRANT,GARY --

GOOD LAYUP by GRANT,GARY(in the paint) 01:51
73-
100 H 27

SUB OUT by HENRY,MICAH 01:29
SUB IN by WALKER,JADEN 01:29

01:23 MISS 3PTR by STITH,ETHAN
REBOUND DEF by GRANT,GARY --

01:22 FOUL  by GARCIA,CHRISTIAN

GOOD FT by GRANT,GARY(fastbreak) 01:22
74-
100 H 26

SUB OUT by LEWIS,OLUMIDE 01:22
SUB OUT by FISHER,NAZARETH 01:22
SUB IN by QUINN,JAMES 01:22
SUB IN by SALO,JD 01:22
MISS FT by GRANT,GARY(fastbreak) 01:22

-- REBOUND DEF by ANDERSON,VAUGHN LAKI
00:58 MISS JUMPER by HAILEY,SHANE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by PALMER,BRYANT --
00:51 FOUL  by EDWARDS,SETH

MISS FT by GRANT,GARY(fastbreak) 00:51
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by GRANT,GARY(fastbreak) 00:51

-- REBOUND DEF by HAILEY,SHANE
00:40 MISS LAYUP by ANDERSON,VAUGHN LAKI(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by PALMER,BRYANT --
MISS 3PTR by GRANT,GARY 00:30

-- REBOUND DEF by GARCIA,CHRISTIAN


